PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7498413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 060847 Frame 0833. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the JOINT OWNERSHIP OF KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD. AND ASAHI DENSO CO., LTD	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD.	02/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAHI DENSO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-2-1 SOMEJIDAI, HAMAKITA-KU, HAMAMATSU CITY	
City:	SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	434-0046	
Name:	KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, KAWASAKI-CHO, AKASHI-SHI	
City:	HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	673-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10239492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)	739-2815	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Email:	recordals@clarivate.com		
Correspondent Name:	CPA GLOBAL LIMITED		
Address Line 1:	LIBERATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2:	CASTLE STREET		
Address Line 4:	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:		/IPR/PJ/NGB KAWASAKICP2022110/CorrAG1PT/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 4 source=USPTO conf rect AG1PT 18 Aug 22#page1.tif source=USPTO conf rect AG1PT 18 Aug 22#page2.tif source=US10239492_Assignment#page1.tif source=US10239492_Assignment#page2.tif



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBis alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	(PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA	<u></u>		
	I	Name	Execution Date	
KAWASAKI MO	TORS, LTD.		02/10/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ASAHI DENSO CO., LTD.				
Street Address:		6-2-1 SOMEJIDAI, HAMAKITA-KU, HAMAMATSU CITY		
City:	SHIZUOKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	434-0046			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 10239492 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)739-2815 Email: recordals.valipat@clarivate.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax				
number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED PATENT				

REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0142

Address Line 1:LIBERATION HOUSEAddress Line 2:CASTLE STREETAddress Line 4:ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN BIRRELL		
Signature:	/IPR/PJ/NGB KAWASAKI CP2022-110/AG1PT/	
Date:	08/18/2022	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US10239492_Assignment#page1.tif source=US10239492_Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT7493492 Receipt Date: 08/18/2022		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

CNIEDSEALES OF AMERICA Assignment

WHEREAS, KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 1-1, Kawasaki-cho, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 673-8666, Japan, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Asahi Denso Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 6-2-1 Somejidai, Hamakita-ku, Hamamatsu City, Shizuoka, 434-0046 Japan, desires to acquire partial rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 10 February 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD.

By: Nirothi Ito

Name: Hiroshi ITO Title: Representative Director, President and Chief Executive Officer Date:

Asahi Denso Co., Ltd.

By: 19-6-4

Name: Kazuki Yamada Title: President ^{Date:} AngaT 4, 2022

Page 1 of 2

Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	15825542	10239492

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/23/2022